
gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.1682 0.3364 0.5046 0.6727
1

0.0001 0.1682 0.3364 0.5046 0.6727
1

0.458 0.229 0.000 0.229 0.458
1

0.02 0.00 0.02
1

0.139 0.570 1.000 4.096 7.192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD Dust, Total (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
1

0.001 0.002 0.003
1

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
1

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
1

0.28 0.64 1.00 2.29 3.58
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD DSTbin1 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
1

0.006 0.012 0.018
1

0.008 0.000 0.008
1

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
1

0.266 0.633 1.000 2.376 3.753
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD DSTbin2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0270 0.0539 0.0808 0.1078
1

0.0000 0.0270 0.0539 0.0808 0.1078
1

0.0617 0.0309 0.0000 0.0309 0.0617
1

0.005 0.000 0.005
1

0.231 0.615 1.000 2.666 4.331
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD DSTbin3 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0266 0.0532 0.0798 0.1064
1

0.0000 0.0266 0.0532 0.0798 0.1064
1

0.0589 0.0295 0.0000 0.0295 0.0589
1

0.004 0.000 0.004
1

0.169 0.585 1.000 3.453 5.906
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD DSTbin4 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0385 0.0770 0.1154 0.1539
1

0.0000 0.0385 0.0770 0.1154 0.1539
1

0.1021 0.0511 0.0000 0.0511 0.1021
1

0.006 0.000 0.006
1

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD DSTbin5 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0344 0.0687 0.1031 0.1374
1

0.0000 0.0344 0.0687 0.1031 0.1374
1

0.0950 0.0475 0.0000 0.0475 0.0950
1

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
1

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD DSTbin6 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0350 0.0701 0.1051 0.1401
1

0.0000 0.0350 0.0701 0.1051 0.1401
1

0.1243 0.0622 0.0000 0.0622 0.1243
1

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
1

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD DSTbin7 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
1

0.008 0.016 0.024
1

3 0 3
1 1e 6

1 0 1
1 1e 6

0.997180 0.998590 1.000000 1.001414 1.002828
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD BCPI (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0766 0.1531 0.2296 0.3060
1

0.0002 0.0766 0.1531 0.2296 0.3060
1

0.008 0.000 0.008
1

0.001 0.000 0.001
1

0.9252 0.9626 1.0000 1.0404 1.0808
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD OCPI (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
1

0.015 0.030
1

4 0 4
1 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
1 1e 5

0.9997972 1.0000000 1.0002029
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD SALA (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.025 0.050 0.075
1

0.025 0.050 0.075
1

2 0 2
1 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
1 1e 5

0.99999356 1.00000000 1.00000644
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD SALC (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0011 0.1623 0.3236 0.4849 0.6461
1

0.0011 0.1623 0.3236 0.4849 0.6461
1

0.02 0.00 0.02
1

0.003 0.000 0.003
1

0.8958 0.9479 1.0000 1.0582 1.1164
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD SO4 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03
1

0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03
1

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
1

1.5 0.0 1.5
1 1e 5

0.96626 0.98313 1.00000 1.01746 1.03492
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD Polar Strat Cloud (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
1

0.015 0.030
1

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
1

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
1

0.7958 0.8979 1.0000 1.1283 1.2566
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD SOA from Aqueous ISOP (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.006 0.008
1

0.004 0.006 0.008
1

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
1

4 0 4
1 1e 5

0.99495 0.99747 1.00000 1.00254 1.00508
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD Strat Liquid Aerosol (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0144 0.2642 0.5139 0.7636 1.0134
1

0.0144 0.2642 0.5139 0.7636 1.0134
1

0.4596 0.2298 0.0000 0.2298 0.4596
1

0.025 0.000 0.025
1

0.7731 0.8866 1.0000 1.1467 1.2934
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column AOD Total (AnnualMean)
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